

Bail Matter: 171/2026
State Vs. Arpit Mishra
FIR No. 10/2025
PS: Cyber Cell

26.02.2026

Present: None for the applicant/accused Arpit Mishra.
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Reply filed by the concerned Naib Court. However,
no one has appeared on behalf of the applicant/accused.

This is second call of the day.

Perusal of the record shows that chargesheet has
already been filed. Let Trial Court Record be called for the next
date of hearing.

Copy of reply be handed over to Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused as and when he appears.

**Let fresh notice be issued to the complainant as well
as to the IO, for 02.03.2026.**

(PUNEET PAHWA)
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/26.02.2026**